505148298 10/18/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5195065

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name Executio	Execution Date		
CELESTICA INC.		06/27/201	8		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BANK OF	AMERICA, N.A. AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			
Street Address:	2380 PEF	2380 PERFORMANCE DR, BLDG C			
Internal Address:	MAIL CO	MAIL CODE: TX2-984-03-26, ATTN: ANTHONY KELL			
City:	RICHAR	RICHARDSON			
		TEXAS			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75082				
-	75082 S Total: 2	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	75082 S Total: 2	Number 238076			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	75082 S Total: 2 62				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number:	75082 S Total: 2 62 63	238076			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number:	75082 S Total: 2 62 63 DATA	238076			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	75082 S Total: 2 62 63 DATA (7 be sent to t	238076 301132	sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	75082 S Total: 2 62 63 04TA 70 be sent to the f provided; 1 70	238076 301132 704)339-5800 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 043311000			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	75082 S Total: 2 62 63 63 63 64 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65	238076 301132 704)339-5800 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 043311000 amionnenobles@mvalaw.com, PTO_TMconfirmation@mvala			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	75082 S Total: 2 62 63 DATA (7 be sent to the f provided; 1 70 da : M	238076 301132 704)339-5800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 043311000 amionnenobles@mvalaw.com, PTO_TMconfirmation@mvala IOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	75082 S Total: 2 62 63 63 64 63 63 64 64 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65	238076 301132 704)339-5800 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 043311000 amionnenobles@mvalaw.com, PTO_TMconfirmation@mvala			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NGSI-P CELESTICA INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018
Tatal Attack manufact A	

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P-CelesticaLLCtoBofA-AdministrativeAgent#page1.tif source=NGSI-P-CelesticaLLCtoBofA-AdministrativeAgent#page2.tif source=NGSI-P-CelesticaLLCtoBofA-AdministrativeAgent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047269 FRAME: 0105

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the U.S. Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 27, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the patents and patent applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application. Very truly yours,

CELESTICA INC., an Ontario corporation

By: <u>222</u>. -----

Name: Mandeep Chawla

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

CELESTICA INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 047269 FRAME: 0107 Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Q	<u>A</u>	www.	n/l	
Name:	Ant	hony	Ŵ. Kol t	
Title:	Vic	xe Pre	sident	

Schedule 1

Celestica Inc. (Canada Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Title	Patent No.	Registration Date
COMPACT LIGHT MIXING AND DIFFUSING APPARATUS	6,238,076	May 29, 2001
COMPACT FAST BATTERY CHARGER	6,301,132	Oct 9, 2001

163607709

RECORDED: 10/18/2018